THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.

OMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE of the CITY COUNCIL

May 16, 2024

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 _ TO _ C/S R-24-36	
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR Peña	
 On page 2, line 14 entitled "Community Events" increase the amount by \$5,000 On page 4, line 16 entitled "Homeless Support Services" increase the amount to \$75,000 On page 6, line 7 entitled "Neighborhood Policing" reduce the amount by \$80,000. 	
Explanation: This amendment is a sponsorship for the Albuquerque PrideFest for a total of \$5,000 and a sponsorship for the Albuquerque Indian Center for a total of \$75,000. Funding for \$80,000 will be used from the risk account in Neighborhood Policing.	

 $X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Budget\Staff_Budget\25\2-Committee\Substitute\Amendments$

THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.

OMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE of the CITY COUNCIL

May 16, 2024

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO2 TOC/5 R-24-36
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR Rogers
1. On page 2, line 14 entitled "Community Events" increase the amount by \$25,000.
2. On page 3, line 7 entitled "Special Operations" increase the amount by \$15,000.
 On page 6, line 7 entitled "Neighborhood Policing" reduce the amount by \$40,000.
Explanation: This amendment is for sponsorship of the Roots Summer Leadership program for a total of \$25,000 and the sponsorship for the Vizionz-Sankofa organization for a total of \$15,000. Funding for \$40,000 will be used from the risk account in Neighborhood Policing.

X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Budget Staff_Budget\Budget 25\2 - Committee Substitute\Amendments

THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE.

OMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE of the CITY COUNCIL

May 16, 2024

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO.	3	TO	C/S R-24-36	
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR			Bassan/Grout	

- 1. On page 4, line 9 entitled "Security" increase the amount by \$45,000
- 2. On page 6, line 7 entitled "Neighborhood Policing" reduce the amount by \$45,000.

Explanation: This amendment is to increase the General Services Security program to purchase telephone, radio, and screen event recording software for IPRA compliance.

X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Budget Staff_Budget\Budget 25\2 - Committee Substitute\Amendments